In consideration ofthe mutual covenants and conditions contained in this Agreement, the 
sufficiency ofwhich is hereby expressly acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound to the 
terms hereof, the Parties agree as follows: 

I. UC Berkeley agrees that it will pay the Department a fine in the amount of 
$2,350,000 (Two Million Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars and No 
Cents) (the "Fine") to resolve the matter short ofgoing through the Department's 
issuance of fines, an appeal, potential hearing and litigation process. UC 
Berkeley will pay the Fine through FEDWIRE on or before the expiration ofthree